
THE AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY  

JUDGES RESIDING IN THE BUCKEYE DISTRICT  

  

As of January 19, 2022  

  

Dr. James S. Hering, Chairman – Horticulture Judges  

Terri Lady and Dr. Gary Barlow, Co-Chairpersons – Arrangement Judges  

  

ACCREDITED JUDGES  

(+ Accredited Arrangement Judge)  

(# Apprentice Arrangement Judge)  

(% Outstanding Judge Award)  

(+1) = hours of seminar credit  

[ ] Indicates year by which next audit attendance is required.  

  

+%Barlow, Dr. Gary C. [2024]  

  1343 Sunset Dr., Fairborn 45324-5649  937/878-9913; cell 937/478-2510    

e-mail:  gary.barlow@wright.edu  

+%Burley, Brian D. [2024]  

  1092 Arapaho Ave., Worthington 43085-4762  614/846-9404; cell 614/736-6703    

e-mail:  bburley1092@yahoo.com  

  

%Dolph, Jerry R. [2025]   

  9001 Foxhunter Ln., Cincinnati 45242-4631 513/984-4720  

    e-mail:  jdolph@cinci.rr.com  

%Dolph, Susan [2025]   

  9001 Foxhunter Ln., Cincinnati 45242-4631 513/984-4720  

               e-mail:  jdolph@cinci.rr.com  

  

%Hering, B. Anne [2025]   

  1050 Kingwood Dr., Marion 43302  740/389-5395; cell 740/361-0655    

e-mail:  rosehering2@hotmail.com  

%Hering, James S., M.D. [2025]    

  1050 Kingwood Dr., Marion 43302  740/389-5395; cell 740/361-0229; FAX 740/389-3282  

               e-mail:  rosehering@roadrunner.com  

Herr, Tom [2022]   

  114 Electric Ave., Westerville 43081-2613 614/895-1801  

               e-mail:  swimmuskie2@aol.com  

%Hilfer, Lori [2025]   

  10550 Tudor Circle, North Royalton 44133  440/582-4310, cell 440/821-2967    

   e-mail:  rahilfer@roadrunner.com  

+Hlaves, Helen [2022]  

  5916 Dorothy Dr., North Olmsted 44070 440/777-7175  

               e-mail:  hlaves@att.net   

  

%Lady, Randy [2022]  

255 E. Mansfield St., Bucyrus 44820  419/562-1451    

e-mail:  rlady@earthlink.net  

+%Lady, Terri [2022]  

255 E. Mansfield St., Bucyrus 44820  419/562-1451    

e-mail:  rlady@earthlink.net  

   



%Marcus, Ildiko [2024]   

1497 Charleton Mill Rd., Xenia 45385-9439  937/372-4992    

e-mail:  imarcus448@aol.com  

Miller, Mark [2024] (+3)  

  22 Orchard Heights, Delaware 43015  740/816-6724    

e-mail:  mdmiller@wowway.com   

Palumbo, Audrey   

  28765 White Rd., Perrysburg 43551  419/349-6304  

              e-mail: apalumbo@bex.net 

%Pavuk, Jeannette [2024]  

  5266 Bridwell Lane, Westerville 43081-7916; 614/933-0714  

               e-mail:  lpavuk@insight.rr.com  

%Pavuk, Len [2024]  

  5266 Bridwell Lane, Westerville 43081-7916; 614/933-0714  

  e-mail:  lpavuk@insight.rr.com  

Pyrak, Steven [2022]  

  7921 Blackhawk Ct., West Chester 45069-5904  513/874-3376; cell 513/289-5619    

e-mail:  spyrak@aol.com and steven.pyrak@anthem.com  

St. James, Chuck [2024]  

  10030 Woodview Dr., Chardon 44024 440/286-9414  

               e-mail:  stjameslaura@yahoo.com   

%Schneider, Peter [2022] (+2)  

  P.O. Box 677, Mantua 44255-0677  330/296-2618  

              e-mail:  peter@combinedroselist.com  

%Schneider, Susan [2022] (+2)  

  P.O. Box 677, Mantua 44255-0677  330/296-2618  

               e-mail:  susan@combinedroselist.com  

Schock, Larry [2022]  

  1806 Lakeland Drive, Findlay 45840  419/299-3236    

e-mail:  lschock275@aol.com  

%Smith, Dr. Elton [2024] (+2)  

  7520 Home Rd., Delaware 43015  740/881-6084  

               e-mail:  aecsmith@columbus.rr.com  

+%Sommer, Jeffrey [2024] (+2)  

  14213 Clifford Ave., Cleveland 44135-1417  216/476-3068  

               e-mail:  jsomrose@aol.com  

+Thacker, Corky [2024] (+2)  

  14213 Clifford Ave., Cleveland 44135-1417  216/371-4693     

e-mail:  corky@corkythacker.com  

 %Wood, Albert T. (Tom) [2024]   

  4786 Hillcrest South, Hilliard 43026-1608  614/876-5707  

               e-mail:  tmlwood@twc.com   

Wyman, Marian   

 1640 North Hill Rd., N.W., Dover 44622  330/364-2496 

  

APPRENTICE HORTICULTURE JUDGES  

  

Brogan, Christopher   

  11832 Stone Mill Rd., Cincinnati 45251  513/550-7667  

               Chris1948roses@outlook.com , marja.brogan@gmail.com   

   



HORTICULTURE JUDGES EMERITI  

  

Bishop, Gene E.  

970 Villandry Dr., Marion 43302  740/389-9652   

e-mail:  gbish65@roadrunner.com  

Choate, Robert E.   

10880 Mitchells Mill Rd., Chardon 44024  440/286-4291  

e-mail:  bobnvirg@aol.com  

%Dickman, Dr. John T.   

61 Delaware Crossing East, Delaware 43015-2594 740/201-3881    

e-mail:  john.dickman7@gmail.com  

%Dickman, Sue E.   

61 Delaware Crossing East, Delaware 43015-2594 740/201-3881    

e-mail:  sedickman52@gmail.com   

Gove, Doreen D.  

930 Forest Ave., Glendale 45246-4406  513/771-9301 and  

16 Dean Rd., Rockport, MA 01966-1833    

e-mail:  ragove930@aol.com   

Yova, Timothy J.   

  8655 Warwick SE, Warren 44484-3060  330/652-3381    

e-mail:  49yova@gmail.com   

%Zimmerman, Barbara   

  430 N. Main St., Englewood 45322-1301  937/836-4703  

  7185 Drewry’s Bluff, Bradenton, FL 34203 (Winter). 941/405-9850    

e-mail:  bjzrose@gmail.com   

   

 

 

 

 

Passed Ad Astra  

 

Cashbaugh, William– 2018  

Laughlin, Dorothy-2016  

Meyer, Trehholm N.-2013  

Packard, Betty-2015  
 


